
 

CUCOLIS 
 

 

(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 
 

 

Vol.5, No.2, March 2009 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 

Organised and published 

by 
Ahmedabad Library Network  

C/o INFLIBNET Centre 

Near Gujarat University Guest House, 

Navrangpura, 

Ahmedabad - 380 009 

Phone : 26305630/26300368 

Email : alibnet@gmail.com 

URL : www.alibnet.org 

 



Preface 

CUCOLIS is specially for Indian Library and Information Science 

professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 

knowledge. The latest articles published in the field of Library and 

Information Science in India and abroad gives information about what is 

new, so that active Indian Library and Information professionals DO NOT  

• Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

• Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

• Work unnecessarily, when you need LIS information.   

• Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, on request, for 

their personal and research use. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

We are thankful to the Director INFLIBNET Centre, & all INFLIBNET staff 

for their continuous support for various activities of ADINET. 

 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 

membership of ADINET for financial year 2009 – 2010 are requested to do 

so. Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription.  

The Life Membership Fee for individuals who wish to become Life Members of 

ADINET, is Rs 1200/- The annual membership fee is now Rs 300/- 

 

In this issue we have included a Key Word Index, which will help the 

readers to retrieve precise information. 

 

March -2009                                                        Publisher 



INDEX 
 
 

JOURNAL VOL / ISSUE PAGE 

1 Ariadne January 09,Issue 58 02 
2 Aslib Proceedings Vol. 61 Issue 1,09 02 
3 Biblio Tech Review  03 
4 D-Lib Magazine  Vol.15 ,Issue3/4      

,March/April ,09 
03 

5 Electronic Library, The Vol. 27,Issue 1,09 04 
6 Information Technology and People Vol.22,Issue 1,09 05 
7 Interlending and Document Supply Vol.37,Issue 1,09 05 
8 Information Retrieval Vol. 12,No. 2,09 06 
9 Journal of Academic Librarianship Vol 35,Issue 1 ,09 07 

 10 Journal of Documentation Vol.65,Issue 1,09 08 
11 Journal of Documentation Vol.65,Issue 2,09 08 
12 Library and Information Research Vol.32,Issue 102 ,08 09 
13 Library Hi Tech Vol.27,Issue 1,09 10 
14 Library Hi Tech News Vol.25,Issue 9 ,08 11 
15 Library Hi Tech News Vol.25,Issue 10,08 12 
16 Library Management Vol.29,Issue 8/9,08 12 
17 Library Management Vol.30,Issue 1/2 ,09 13 
18 Library Management Vol.30,Issue 3,09 14 
19 Library Philosophy and Practice              March 09 14 
20 Library Review Vol.58,Issue 1,09 15 
21 Library Review Vol.58,Issue 2 ,09 15 
22 Library Review Vol.58,Issue 3 ,09 16 
23 New Library World Vol.110,Issue 1/2 

,09 
17 

24 OCLC Systems and Services Vol.25,Issue 1,09 17 
25 Online Information Review Vol.32,Issue 6,08 18 
26 Online Information Review Vol.33,Issue 1,09 19 
27 Program: electronic Library and 

Information Systems 
Vol.43,Issue 4,09 20 

28 Performance Measurement and 
Metrics 

Vol. 9,Issue 3 ,08 21 

29 Performance Measurement and 
Metrics 

Vol.10,Issue 1 ,09 22 

30 Reference Service Review Vol.37,Issue 1,09 22 
31 Keyword Index  24-35 

 



 
  Ariadne 
  January 09 ,Issue 58 
   
1 Title: Supporting eResearch: The Victorian eResearch Strategic Initiative 
 Author: Ann Borda 
   
2 Title: The MrCute Repository: The Next Phase 
 Author: Helen Brady 
   
3 Title: Assessing FRBR in Dublin Core Application Profiles 
 Author: Talat Chaudhri  
   
4 Title: The European Film Gateway 
 Author: Georg Eckes and Monika Segbert  
   
5 Title: An Awfully Big Adventure: Strathclyde's Digital Library Plan 
 Author: Derek Law  
   
6 Title: Time to Change Our Thinking: Dismantling the Silo Model of Digital 

Scholarship 
 Author: Stephen G. Nichols  
   
  Aslib proceedings 
  Vol. 61 Issue 1,09 
   
7 Title: Electronic journals and changes in scholarly article seeking and reading 

patterns 
 Author: Carol Tenopir, Donald W. King, Sheri Edwards, Lei Wu 
 Keywords: Electronic journals,  Information retrieval,  Libraries,  Reading,  Scientists,  

User studies 
   
8 Title: Scholarly e-books: the views of 16,000 academics: Results from the JISC 

National E-Book Observatory 
 Author: Hamid R. Jamali, David Nicholas, Ian Rowlands  
 Keywords: Electronic books, Libraries, Students, United Kingdom 
   
9 Title: Level of maturity of the competitive intelligence function: Case study of a 

retail bank in South Africa 
 Author: David Heppes, Adeline du Toit  
 Keywords: Banks, Competitive strategy, South Africa 
   

10 Title: The role and future of the monograph in arts and humanities research 
 Author: Peter Williams, Iain Stevenson, David Nicholas, Anthony Watkinson, Ian 

Rowlands  
 Keywords: Academic staff, Electronic books, Monographics 
   

11 Title: Visualization of scientific co-authorship in Spanish universities: From 
regionalization to internationalization 

 Author: Carlos Olmeda-Gómez, Antonio Perianes-Rodriguez, Ma Antonia Ovalle-
Perandones, Vicente P. Guerrero-Bote, Felix de Moya Anegón  

 Keywords: Authorship, Research, Social networks, Spain, Universities 
   



12 Title: A longitudinal analysis of alternative document models 
 Author: Nigel Payne, Mike Thelwall  
 Keywords: Australia, Information science and documentation, Internet, New Zealand, 

United Kingdom 
   

  Biblio Tech Review 

   
13 Title: AquaBrowser Library chosen by Harvard University 
   

14 Title: Baker & Taylor Unveils First Phase of Integrated Digital Media Distribution 
Platform 

   
15 Title: The National Library of New Zealand Selects Primo from Ex Libris 
   

16 Title: ProQuest Signs License Agreement for Database Access in Slovenia 
   

17 Title: TriUniversity Group of Libraries Goes Live with Ex Libris’ Primo Discovery 
and Delivery Solution 

   
18 Title: Peterborough Libraries Implements Civica’s SPYDUS Management Service 
   

19 Title: Palo Alto City Library (CA) Joins LINK+ Resource-Sharing System 
  :  

20 Title: Natural Resources Canada Library Selects Evergreen and Equinox 
   

21 Title: Landman Library Catalog Goes Live with Interface from LibLime 
   
  D-Lib Magazine 
  Vol.15 ,NO.3/4 ,March/April 2009 
   

22 Title: Going Grey? Comparing the OCR Accuracy Levels of Bitonal and 
Greyscale Images 

 Author: Tracy Powell and Gordon Paynter 
   

23 Title: How Good Can It Get? Analysing and Improving OCR Accuracy in Large 
Scale Historic Newspaper Digitisation Programs 

 Author: Rose Holley 
   

24 Title: Profiling Social Networks: A Social Tagging Perspective 
 Author: Ying Ding and Elin K. Jacob 
   

25 Title: Digitization Education: Courses Taken and Lessons Learned 
 Author: Mats Dahlström and Alen Doracic 
   

26 Title: Toward Digitizing All Forms of Documentation 
 Author: George V. Landon 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



  The Electronic Library 
  Vol. 27,Issue 1,09 
   

27 Title: Implementing a common library system for the Lesotho Library Consortium 
 Author: Nthabiseng Taole, Archie L. Dick  
 Keywords: Lesotho, Library systems, Purchasing groups, Resource sharing 
   

28 Title: Implementing digital copyright on the internet through an enhanced creative 
common licence protocol 

 Author: Chyan Yang, Hsien-Jyh Liao, Chung-Chen Chen  
 Keywords: Copyright law, Digital libraries, Licensing, Search engines 
   

29 Title: Perceived usefulness, ease of use, and usage of citation database 
interfaces: a replication 

 Author: Pei-Chun Lin, Yu-Hwa Chou  
 Keywords: Databases, User interfaces 
   

30 Title: Requirements for a registry of electronic licences 
 Author: Mark Bide, Rajveen Dhiensa, Hugh Look, Charles Oppenheim, Steve 

Probets 57) 
 Keywords: Electronic publishing, Licensing 
   

31 Title: Job description requirements for systems librarians in Iranian university 
libraries 

 Author: Abdol Hossein Farajpahlou, Farshid Danesh  
 Keywords: Iran, Job descriptions, Librarians, Organizational structure, University 

libraries 
   

32 Title: Use of electronic resources in business school libraries of an Indian state: A 
study of librarians' opinion 

 Author: Dillip K. Swain, K.C. Panda  
 Keywords: Business schools, Databases, Electronic media, India, Internet, Search 

engines 
   

33 Title: E-books in Spanish academic libraries 
 Author: Luisa Alvite Díez, Blanca Rodríguez Bravo  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Collections management, Electronic books, Spain 
   

34 Title: A review of research on human-computer interfaces for online information 
retrieval systems 

 Author: S.M. Zabed Ahmed, Cliff McKnight, Charles Oppenheim  
 Keywords: Information retrieval, Product design, User interfaces 
   

35 Title: Impact and use of e-resources by social scientists in National Social 
Science Documentation Centre (NASSDOC), India 

 Author: Sudharma Haridasan, Majid Khan  
 Keywords: Digital communication systems, Electronic media, India, Special libraries 
   

36 Title: Heuristic algorithms for ordering media objects to reduce presentation lags 
in auto-assembled multimedia presentations from digital libraries 

 Author: Feng-Cheng Lin, Chien-Yin Lai, Jen-Shin Hong 
 Keywords: Digital libraries, Multimedia, Optimization techniques, Presentations 
  

  



37 Title: IT in special libraries in Bangladesh: a case study 
 Author: Anwarul Islam, K.C. Panda  
 Keywords: Bangladesh, Communication technologies, Special libraries 
   

38 Title: A library circulation system for city and special libraries 
 Author: Danijela Tešendic, Branko Milosavljevic, Dušan Surla  
 Keywords: Computer communications software, Databases, Special libraries 
   
  Information Technology and People 
  Vol.22,Issue 1,09 
  Special Issue: Using social theory to make sense of information 

systems 
   

39 Title: In and out of actor-network theory: a necessary but insufficient journey 
 Author: Nathalie Mitev 
 Keywords: Information systems, Management power, Politics, Research, Research 

methods 
  

  
40 Title: Taking a feminist approach to information systems research and using the 

“thinking tools” provided by the sociologist Pierre Bourdieu 
 Author: Helen Richardson 
 Keywords: Call centres, Communication technologies, Feminism, Gender, Research 
   

41 Title: The element of surprise: appreciating the unexpected in (and through) actor 
networks   

 Author: Neil C. Ramiller, Erica L. Wagner 
 Keywords: Research methods, Social networks, Social theories 
   

42 Title: A social actor understanding of the institutional structures at play in 
information systems development 

 Author: Bruce Rowlands  
 Keywords: Communication technologies, Modelling, Organizations 
   

43 Title: Contextualising the IT artefact: towards a wider research agenda for IS 
using institutional theory 

 Author: Wendy Currie  
 Keywords: Information systems, Research methods, Social theories 
   

44 Title: Why did they do that? Variability in routine transactions 
 Author: Michael J. Davern, Carla L. Wilkin 
 Keywords: Research methods, Social theories 
   
  Interlending and Document Supply 
  Vol.37, Issue 1, 09 
   

45 Title: Engineering to the rule, not the exception: an interlibrary loan case study at 
The University of California, Santa Barbara 

 Author: Gary Johnson 
 Keywords: Document delivery, Interlending, Lending services, Work flow 
 
 
 
 

 

 



46 Title: Key factors for consortial success: realizing a shared vision for interlibrary 
loan in a consortium of Canadian libraries 

 Author: Sue McGillivray, Amy Greenberg, Lucina Fraser, Ophelia Cheung  
 Keywords: Canada, Document delivery, Interlending 
   

47 Title: Factors and characteristics of interlibrary loan use and non-use 
 Author: Lynne Porat, Sara Fine  
 Keywords: Customer satisfaction, Document delivery, Information research, 

Interlending, Library users 
   

48 Title: The challenge of unfilled requests in document supply: the experience in 
South Africa 

 Author: Janet Zambri, Heidi Visser  
 Keywords: Benchmarking, Document delivery, Interlending, Performance measures 
   

49 Title: Interlending and document supply: a review of the recent literature: 66 
 Author: Mike McGrath  
 Keywords: Copyright law, Electronic books, Interlending, Resource sharing 
   

50 Title: Who uses the interlibrary loan and document delivery service and what do 
they request? A case study at the University of Western Australia 

 Author: Jill Benn  
 Keywords: Australia, Document supply, Interlending, University libraries 
   

51 Title: Resource Discovery at the British Library 
 Author: Mandy Stewart  
 Keywords: Document delivery, Libraries, Library systems, United Kingdom 
   

52 Title: GIVES: interlending and discovery for non-English resources 
 Author: Kit Condill, Lynne Rudasill  
 Keywords: Document delivery, Interlending, Languages, Libraries 
   
  Information Retrieval 
  Volume 12, Number 2 APRIL, 09 
   

53 Title: A computer-supported learning system to help teachers to teach 
 Author: J. M. Moreno, E. F. J. Cabrerizo,E. C. Porcel 
 Keywords: Teaching, Education ,Weighted queries, Fuzzy connectives , Fuzzy 

Information Retrieva 
   

54 Title: An inquiry-based learning approach to teaching information retrieval 
 Author: Gareth J. F. Jones 
 Keywords: Inquiry-based learning,Teaching information retrieval, Language technology 

integration 
   

55 Title: Blended learning and pure e-learning concepts for information retrieval: 
experiences and future directions 

 Author: Juan M. Fernández-Luna, Juan F. Huete and Andrew MacFarlane 
 Keywords: Teaching information retrieval, Blended learning, e-Learning , Interaction 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



56 Title: Introduction to the special issue on teaching and learning in information 
retrieval 

 Author: Juan M. Fernández-Luna, Juan F. Huete and Andrew MacFarlane 
 Keywords: Teaching - Learning - Educational assessment - Information retrieval –

 Curricula 
   

57 Title: Teaching and learning in information retrieval 
 Author: Juan M. Fernández-Luna, Juan F. Huete, Andrew MacFarlane and Efthimis 

N. Efthimiadis 
 Keywords: Teaching - Learning , Educational assessment, Information 

retrieval, Curricula 
   

58 Title: Teaching mathematics for search using a tutorial style of delivery 
 Author: Andrew MacFarlane 
 Keywords: Information retrieval - Information science - Teaching - Boolean logic 
   

59 Title: The Bologna reform at the department of library and information science 
and book studies, university of Ljubljana 

 Author: Polona Vilar and Maja Žumer 
 Keywords: LIS education, Slovenia ,Ljubljana, Bologna 

reform , Curriculum, Information seeking and retrieval , Web 2.0 , E-
learning , Employability 

   
  Journal of Academic Librarianship 
  Vol 35, Issue 1 ,09 
   

60 Title: The Contribution of the Library to the Reputation of a University 
 Author: Sharon Weiner 
   

61 Title: Use of multi-modal media and tools in an online information literacy course: 
College students' attitudes and perceptions 

 Author: Hsin-Liang Chen, James Patrick Williams 
   

62 Title: Does your library have an attitude problem towards ‘marketing’? Revealing 
inter-relationship between marketing attitudes and behaviour 

 Author: Rajesh Singh 
   

63 Title: Understanding Academic Information Seeking Habits through Analysis of 
Web Server Log Files: The Case of the Teachers College Library Website 

 Author: Stephen Asunka, Hui Soo Chae, Brian Hughes, Gary Natriello 
   

64 Title: Accidental government documents librarian: A review of experiences and 
training needs of interim documents librarians 

 Author: Kathryn Yelinek, Marilou Hinchcliff 
   

65 Title: Steering a Future Through Scenarios: Into the Academic Library of the 
Future 

 Author: Steve O’Connor, Lai-chong Au 
   

66 Title: Web Services As Public Services: Are We Supporting Our Busiest Service 
Point? 

 Author: Debra A. Riley-Huff 
   



67 Title: Connecting 24/5 to Millennials: Providing Academic Support Services from 
a Learning Commons 

 Author: Anne Cooper Moore, Kimberly A. Wells 
   
  Journal of Documentation 
  Vol.65, Issue 1,09 
   

68 Title: Open science in e-science: contingency or policy? 
 Author: Jenny Fry, Ralph Schroeder, Matthijs den Besten  
 Keywords: Communications, Research methods 
   

69 Title: Documentation and the users of digital resources in the humanities 
 Author: Claire Warwick, Isabel Galina, Jon Rimmer, Melissa Terras, Ann Blandford, 

Jeremy Gow, George Buchanan 
 Keywords: Data handling, Digital libraries, Documentation management, Extensible 

Markup Language 
   

70 Title: Attracted to open access journals: a bibliometric author analysis in the field 
of biology 

 Author: Tove Faber Frandsen  
 Keywords: Developing countries, Publications, Research 
   

71 Title: Understanding interaction in information seeking and use as a discourse: a 
dialogic approach 

 Author: Jonathan Foster 
 Keywords: Content management, Information research, Information retrieval 
   

72 Title: Student digital information-seeking behaviour in context 
 Author: David Nicholas, Paul Huntington, Hamid R. Jamali, Ian Rowlands, Maggie 

Fieldhouse  
 Keywords: Electronic journals, Information research, Information retrieval, Students, 

Transaction analysis 
   

73 Title: Meaning in philosophy and meaning in information retrieval (IR) 
 Author: Clare Thornley, Forbes Gibb 
 Keywords: Information retrieval, Information theory, Meaning, Philosophy 
   

74 Title: Ambiguity and legitimate peripheral participation in the creation of scientific 
documents 

 Author: Kalpana Shankar  
 Keywords: Ethnography, Knowledge creation, Professional education, Records 

management 
   
  Journal of Documentation 
  Vol.65, Issue 2,09 
   

75 Title: Information use and information processing: Comparison of 
conceptualizations 

 Author: Reijo Savolainen  

 

Keywords: Consumer behaviour, Customer satisfaction, Decision making, Information 
retrieval 

   
   



76 Title: Developing the library: Between efficiency, accountability and forms of 
recognition 

 Author: Nanna Kann-Christensen, Jack Andersen  
 Keywords: Denmark, Library management, Public libraries, Public policy, Public sector 

organizations 
   

77 Title: “To treat of the world”: Paul Otlet's ontology and epistemology and the 
circle of knowledge 

 Author: Steffen Ducheyne  
 Keywords:  Document management, Encyclopaedias, Entrepreneurialism, History, 

Information science, Knowledge sharing 
   

78 Title: Digital library research 1997-2007: Organisational and people issues 
 Author: Chern Li Liew  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Digital libraries, Information science, Research, User 

studies 
   

79 Title: Reductive and generative approaches to management of morphological 
variation of keywords in monolingual information retrieval: An overview 

 Author: Kimmo Kettunen 
 Keywords: Information retrieval, Knowledge processes, Language 
   

80 Title: Revisiting “what is a document?” 
 Author: Bernd Frohmann  
 Keywords: Document management, Information science, Philosophical concepts 
   

81 Title: A study of the use of self-organising maps in information retrieval 
 Author: Jyri Saarikoski, Jorma Laurikkala, Kalervo Järvelin, Martti Juhola  
 Keywords: Control system characteristics, Information retrieval, Neural nets, Pattern 

recognition, Statistical analysis 
   
  Library and Information Research  
  Vol.32 ,Issue 102 ,08 
   

82 Title: The Public Library Research Programme in the Republic of Ireland 
 Author: Annette Kelly 
   

83 Title: An overview of public library research activitity and developments in Northern 
Ireland 

 Author: Helen Osborn 
   

84 Title: Writing a research proposal: planning and communicating your research ideas 
effectively. 

 Author: Juliet Eve 
   

85 Title: Going beyond the ‘library’: the current work of the Scottish Information Literacy 
Project 

 Author: John Caskie Crawford, Christine Irving 
   

86 Title: Assessing the organisational climate for creativity in a UK Public Library Service: a 
case study 

 Author: Béatrice Huguette Coveney 
   



87 Title: Collection management of electronic journals in academic libraries: notes on 
embracing change in an unstable environment 

 Author: Glenn Steele McGuigan 
   
  Library Hi Tech 
  Vol.27, Issue 1, 09 
  Special Issue: Next generation OPACs 
   

88 Title: Conference contrasts 
 Author: Michael Seadle  
 Keywords: Conferences, Facilities 
   

89 Title: Making the new OPAC seamless: dealing with the transition from “finding” to 
“getting” 

 Author: Carmel Denholm, Leto Kauler, Jan Lavelle, Lloyd Sokvitne  
 Keywords: Information retrieval, Libraries 
   

90 Title: Subjecting the catalog to tagging 
 Author: Luiz H. Mendes, Jennie Quiñonez-Skinner, Danielle Skaggs  
 Keywords: Libraries, Online catalogues, Subject heading lists, Tagging 
   

91 Title: Accessing information in a parliamentary environment: is the OPAC dead? 
 Author: Roxanne Missingham, Rina Brettell, Shirley White, Sarah Miskin  
 Keywords: Australia, Information management, Libraries, Parliament 
   

92 

Title: 

Project Blacklight: a next generation library catalog at a first generation university 
 Author: Elizabeth (Bess) Sadler 
 Keywords: Library systems, Online cataloguing 
   

93 Title: The new cooperative cataloging 
 Author: Tom Steele  
 Keywords: Cataloging, Networking, Tagging 
   

94 Title: LibraryThing for libraries at Claremont 
 Author: Jezmynne Westcott, Alexandra Chappell, Candace Lebel  
 Keywords: Online catalogs, Tagging 
   

95 Title: Implementing VuFind as an alternative to Voyager's WebVoyage interface: One 
library's experience 

 Author: Birong Ho, Keith Kelley, Scott Garrison  
 Keywords: Online cataloguing, User interfaces 
   

96 Title: The VuFind implementation at Villanova University 
 Author: John Houser  
 Keywords: Computer software, Discovery-driven planning, Software engineering 
   

97 Title: Tracking repetitive use of electronic reserve items: Using electronic reserves 
repetitive use information to help gauge copyright compliance 

 Author: Astrid Oliver  
 Keywords: Computer software, Repeater, Reserves 
  

  



98 Title: One box to search them all: Implementing federated search at an academic library 
 Author: Ian Gibson, Lisa Goddard, Shannon Gordon  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Database management systems, Information retrieval, Search 

engines 
   

99 Title: A mobile video service trial: TOEST 
 Author: Sungwon Kim  
 Keywords: Korea, Mobile communication systems, Video equipment 
   

100 Title: Item-level usage statistics: A review of current practices and recommendations for 
normalization and exchange 

 Author: Christine Merk, Frank Scholze, Nils Windisch  
 Keywords: Data analysis, Information exchange, Statistics 
   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Vol.25, Issue 9 ,08  
   

101 Title: National seminar on open access movement – initiatives, promotion and impact @ 
Kashmir valley: a brief report 

 Author: Maitrayee Ghosh  
 Keywords: India, Information profession, Seminars 
   

102 Title: Web 2.0 Expo in New York: building online communities 
 Author: Martin Kesselman  
 Keywords: Conferences, Internet, Worldwide web 
   

103 Title: Developing a library toolbar 
 Author: Elizabeth Jones   
 Keywords: Conduit, Library, Toolbars, Web 2.0 
   

104 Title: Using RSS feeds and social bookmarking tools to keep current 
 Author: Cuiying Mu  
 Keywords: Information media, Information retrieval, Library users 
   

105 Title: Web-based legal information services and academic law libraries in Nigeria 
 Author: Rita John-Okeke  
 Keywords: Communication technologies, Information services, Libraries, Nigeria, Worldwide 

web 
   

106 Title: Using a wiki to publish a research guide 
 Author: Elisa Mason  
 Keywords: Electronic publishing, Immigration, Information research Case study 
   

107 Title: Who will be responsible? The authentication and preservation of government digital 
information 

 Author: John Walsh  
 Keywords: Electronic document delivery, Government libraries, Information services, USA 

Research paper 
   
   

 
 
 
 



Library Hi Tech News 

  Vol.25, Issue 10 ,08  
   

108 Title: Social cataloging tools: a comparison and application for librarians 
 Author: Scott Jeffries  
   

109 Title: Cataloguing with LibraryThing: as easy as 1,2,3! 
 Author: Anna Hvass  
   

110 Title: Monitoring technology trends with podcasts, RSS and Twitter 
 Author: David W. Wilson  
 Keywords: Communication technologies, Continuing professional development, Internet, 

Libraries, Software tools 
   

111 Title: Netbooks and libraries 
 Author: Audrey Schadt  
   
  Library Management 
  Vol. 29 ,Issue 8/9, 08 
   

112 Title: Enhancing the user experience: Promoting a service culture through customized 
staff training 

 Author: Peter Edward Sidorko, Esther Woo  
 Keywords: Customer service management, Customer surveys, Hong Kong, Libraries, 

Organizational performance, Workplace learning 
   

113 Title: Professional development in the South Australian library and information services 
sector: An examination of current trends, needs and opportunities 

 Author: Terri Pamment  
 Keywords: Australia, Information services, Libraries, Professional education 
   

114 Title: Innovation and change: The QLP-Y approach to staff development 
 Author: Shiraz Durrani, Elizabeth Smallwood  
 Keywords: Globalization, Information services, Local government, Management development, 

Youth training 
   

115 Title: Librarians' skills and qualifications in a modern informational environment 
 Author: Michalis Gerolimos, Rania Konsta 
 Keywords: Information science, Librarians, Qualifications, Skills 
   

116 Title: Contribution of an information literacy programme to the education process: The 
case of a Greek academic library 

 Author: Aphrodite Malliari, Ilias Nitsos  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Education, Greece, Information literacy, Online operations 
   

117 Title: A study of success factors of resource sharing in Iranian academic libraries 
 Author: Sirous Alidousti, Maryam Nazari, Mohammad Abooyee Ardakan  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Critical success factors, Interlending, Iran, Resource sharing 
   

118 Title: Writing for the profession: the experience of new professionals 
 Author: Fiona Bradley (pp. 729-745) 
 Keywords: Australia, Authorship, Career development, Mentors, Presentations, Professional 

services 



   
119 Title: A study of US library directors' confidence and practice regarding patron 

confidentiality 
 Author: Trina Magi  
 Keywords: Data security, Freedom of information, Library management, Privacy, Professional 

ethics, United States of America 
   

120 Title: The Irish Research electronic Library initiative: levelling the playing-field? 
 Author: Siobhán Dunne) 
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Electronic publishing, Ireland, Marketing, Purchasing groups, 

Research methods 
   

121 Title: Theory, research, and practice in library management 5: branding 
 Author: Graham Walton (pp. 770-776) 
 Keywords: Library management, Marketing 
   

122 Title: Developing an English course for in-service librarians: The advantages of blended 
learning 

 Author: Matilde Fontanin (pp. 777-788) 
 Keywords: English language, Italy, Librarians, Teaching, Workplace learning 
   
  Library Management 
  Vol.30,Issue 1/2 ,09 
  Special Issue: The Fourth Shanghai International Library Forum October 2008 
   

123 Title: Refocusing for the future: meeting user expectations in a digital age 
 Author: Peter Edward Sidorko, Tina Tao Yang  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Change management, China, Information services, 

Organizational restructuring 
   

124 Title: Local touch and global reach: The next generation of network-level information 
discovery and delivery services in a digital landscape 

 Author: Jian Wang, Adriene Lim  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Internet, Online catalogues, Search engines, Technology led 

strategy 
   

125 Title: ERM system implementation in a consortium environment 
 Author: Guoying Liu  
 Keywords: Canada, Digital libraries, Internet, Library systems, Resource management, 

Universities 
   

126 Title: Learning Library 2.0: 23 Things @SCPL 
 Author: Hui-Lan H. Titangos, Gail L. Mason  
 Keywords: Leadership, Learning, Public libraries, United States of America 
   

127 Title: Library managers and information in World 2.0 
 Author: Suzie Allard  
 Keywords: Information centres, Internet, Library management, Strategic planning 
   

128 Title: Libraries' role in equalizing access to information 
 Author: Susan E. Russell, Jie Huang  
 Keywords: Communication technologies, Computers, Internet, Knowledge sharing, Libraries 
   



129 Title: Performance evaluation: A case study of Lee Kong Chian Reference Library, 
National Library of Singapore 

 Author: Lin Mui Law, Vicky Xiaohang Gao, Hui Ling Ng 
 Keywords: Libraries, Performance appraisal, Performance management, Reference services, 

Singapore 
   

130 Title: Internationalization in higher education and global access in a digital age 
 Author: Ellen H. Hammond  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Digital libraries, Higher education, International cooperation, 

Service delivery 
   

131 Title: Information and digital literacy: a stumbling block to development?: A Pakistan 
perspective 

 Author: Kanwal Ameen, G.E. Gorman 
 Keywords: Developing countries, Disadvantage groups, Education, Information literacy, 

Pakistan 
   
  Library Management 
  Vol. 30,Issue 3,09 
   

132 Title: Does your library have a marketing culture? Implications for service providers 
 Author: Rajesh Singh 
 Keywords: Customer satisfaction, Finland, Information services, Library management, Market 

orientation, Organizational culture 
   

133 Title: Methodology of analysis and interrelation of data about quality indexes of library 
services by using data- and knowledge- mining techniques 

 Author: Aristeidis Meletiou, Anthi Katsirikou  
 Keywords: Human resource management, Knowledge mining, Quality indicators, Strategic 

planning 
   

134 Title: Towards an assessment of strategic credibility in academic libraries 
 Author: Gail Staines  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Annual reports, Communication, Strategic planning 
   

135 Title: Catalytic role of information literacy in educational change: a case study of 
University of Delhi 

 Author: Shashi P. Singh  
 Keywords: Communication technologies, India, Information literacy, Skills, University libraries 
   

136 Title: On the future of library operations research 
 Author: Jonathan Warwick 
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Operational research, Problem solving 
   

137 Title: Library collections contribute to doctoral studies: Citation analysis of dissertations in 
the field of economics and administration 

 Author: Mirja Iivonen, Ulla Nygrén, Anu Valtari, Tanja Heikkilä  
 Keywords: Collections management, Doctorates, Electronic media, Finland, Reference services 
   
  Library Philosophy and Practice (March 09) 
   

138 Title: Academic Status and the Doctoral Degree Requirement for Promotion of Librarians 
in Nigerian University Libraries   

 Author: Warraich, Nosheen Fatima 



   
139 Title: HEC National Digital Library: Challenges and Opportunities for LIS Professionals in 

Pakistan   
 Author: Tahira, Muzammil   
   

140 Title: Databases: From Paper-based to Web-based   
 Author: Moghaddam, Alireza Isfandyari  
   

141 Title: Online Social Networking Sites and Privacy: Revisiting Ethical Considerations for a 
New Generation of Technology     

 Author: Fernandez, Peter  
  Library Review 
  Vol.58, Issue 1,09 
   

142 Title: Telling a true story or making it up: Discourse on the effectiveness of the bookshop 
model for public libraries 

 Author: David McMenemy 
 Keywords: Customer service management, Public libraries, Public sector 
   

143 Title: Managing the implementation of a federated search tool in an academic library 
 Author: Nicholas Joint  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Digital libraries, Search engines 
   

144 Title: Students’ attitudes towards e-books in a Scottish Higher Education Institute: Part 3 – 
search and browse tasks 

 Author: Noorhidawati Abdullah, Forbes Gibb  
 Keywords: Electronic books, Indexing, Information retrieval, Text retrieval 
   

145 Title: Unlocking the relationship between market-orientation and service performance 
 Author: Rajesh Singh  
 Keywords: Customer satisfaction, Information services, Library management, Market-

orientation, Service performance 
   

146 Title: On 40 years of queuing in libraries 
 Author: Jon Warwick  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Operational research, Queuing theory 
   

147 Title: Whither reference services? Views of some Ghanaian library school students 
 Author: Perpetua S. Dadzie  
 Keywords: Ghana, Reference services, Students, University libraries 
   
  Library Review 
  Vol.58 ,Issue 2 ,09 
   

148 Title: Censorship or recklessness? Obligations and legality regarding controversial 
materials in libraries 

 Author: David McMenemy  
 Keywords: Censorship, England, Public libraries, Responsibilities, Selection 
   

149 Title: Practical digital asset management and the university library 
 Author: Nicholas Joint  
 Keywords: Assets management, Content management, Digital libraries, Digital storage 
  

  



 
150 Title: Cataloguing training at the University of the West Indies, St Augustine 

 Author: Portia Bowen-Chang, Yacoob Hosein  
 Keywords: Cataloguing, Libraries, Training, Trinidad and Tobago, University libraries 
   

151 Title: Search images, information seeking and information literacy 
 Author: Andrew K. Shenton  
 Keywords: Information literacy, Information retrieval 
   

152 Title: The world of outreach: One art librarian's perspective 
 Author: Amanda K. Gluibizzi  
 Keywords: Art libraries, Museums, Partnership, United States of America, University libraries 
   

153 Title: Exploiting the social style of patrons to improve their satisfaction with the reference 
interview 

 Author: Peggy Sisselman  
 Keywords: Customer satisfaction, Individual perception, Interpersonal communications, 

Reference services, Social dynamics 
   
  Library Review 
  Vol.58 ,Issue 3 ,09 
  Special Issue: Web 2.0 and gaming in libraries 
   

154 Title: The Web 2.0 challenge to libraries 
 Author: Nicholas Joint 
 Keywords: Communication technologies, University libraries, Worldwide web 
   

155 Title: Online book clubs for preteens and teens 
 Author: Cassandra M. Scharber, Ann Melrose, Jody Wurl  
 Keywords: Children (age groups), Internet, Literacy, Public libraries, Youth 
   

156 Title: The case for video games in libraries 
 Author: Suellen S. Adams  
 Keywords: Information facilities, Leisure facilities, Public libraries, Video games 
   

157 Title: Go back to start: gathering baseline data about gaming in libraries 
 Author: Scott Nicholson  
 Keywords: Indoor games, Public libraries, Video games 
   

158 Title: Making games seriously: Creating a peer designed video game for use in library 
promotion and instruction 

 Author: Carl Cross 
 Keywords: Children (age groups), Product design, Public libraries, Video games, Youth 
   

159 Title: Crashing the Facebook party: One library's experiences in the students’ domain 
 Author: Jamie M. Graham, Allison Faix, Lisa Hartman  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Internet, Social networks, Students 
   

160 Title: Untangling the relationship between libraries, young adults and Web 2.0: The 
necessity of a critical perspective 

 Author: Lucia Cedeira Serantes  
 Keywords: Libraries, Worldwide web, Young adults 
   



  New Library World  
  Vol.110. Issue 1/2 ,09 
   

161 Title: The shifting landscape of e-books 
 Author: Aline Soules  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Electronic books, Library users, Students 
   

162 Title: We got the building … now what? 
 Author: Glenda Harada, Donna Taylor, Aaron Collier  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Business planning, Information services, Library buildings, 

United States of America, Visual perception 

163 

Title: 

Engaging with community engagement: public libraries and citizen involvement 
 Author: Anne Goulding  
 Keywords: Community relations, Library buildings, Partnership, Public libraries, Readers, 

United Kingdom 
   

164 Title: Joint policies for public quality: The common challenge for public libraries and the 
press to recuperate their positions 

 Author: August Hans den Boef, Jelke Nijboer, Joost Kircz  
 Keywords: Information media, Information services, Library management, Public libraries 
   

165 Title: Doctoral students' information behaviour: an exploratory study at the University of 
Parma (Italy) 

 Author: Monica Vezzosi 
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Doctorates, Graduates, Italy, Students 
   

166 Title: Promoting a comprehensive view of library resources in a course management 
system 

 Author: Jacqueline Solis, Ellen M. Hampton 
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Information facilities, Learning, Statistics, United States of 

America 
   

167 Title: Fish or pickle? Customer service in libraries 
 Author: Elisa F. Topper  
 Keywords: Customer service management, Librarians, Libraries, Library users, Productivity 

rate, United States of America 
   

168 Title: IFLA WLIC 2008 Quebec City, Canada 
 Author: Bruce Madge  
 Keywords: Conferences, Librarians, Libraries 
   
  OCLC Systems and Services 
  Vol.25, Issue 1,09 
  Special Issue: Open access and scholarly communication 
   

169 Title: Smack down: copyright cases head to court (part 2) 
 Author: Norm Medeiros  
 Keywords: Copyright law, Electronic media, Internet, Search engines 
   

170 Title: The advent of twenty-first century library services 
 Author: Robert Fox  
 Keywords: Communication technologies, Libraries, Reader services, Worldwide web 
   



171 Title: Strategic analysis for digital library development 
 Author: H. Frank Cervone 
 Keywords: Continuing development, Digital libraries, Strategic planning 
   

172 Title: Open access publishing in high-energy physics 
 Author: Salvatore Mele  
 Keywords: Electronic publishing, Open systems, Physics 
   

173 Title: The GNU/Linux desktop: an open access primer for libraries 
 Author: Eric P. Delozier (pp. 35-42) 
 Keywords: Computer software, Libraries, Open systems, Unix-type systems 
   

174 Title: Establishing a central open access fund 
 Author: Matthew Cockerill  
 Keywords: Fund management, Open systems, University libraries 
   

175 Title: Open access and institutional repositories in Greece: progress so far 
 Author: Elisavet Chantavaridou 
 Keywords: Data storage, Greece, Institutional libraries, Open systems 
   

176 Title: Scholarly communication initiatives at Georgetown University: lessons learned 
 Author: Theodora A. Bakker, Marcus A. Banks 
 Keywords: Communication, Strategic alliances, United States of America, University libraries 
   
  Online Information Review 
  Vol.32 ,Issue 6,2008 
   

177 Title: “They can't read, but they sure can count”: Flawed rules of the journal rankings 
game 

 Author: G.E. Gorman  
 Keywords: Product positioning, Serials, Social status 
   

178 Title: Finding open access articles using Google, Google Scholar, OAIster and 
OpenDOAR 

 Author: Michael Norris, Charles Oppenheim, Fytton Rowland  
 Keywords: Information searches, Internet, Retrieval performance evalution 
   

179 Title: Social uses of digitisation within the context of HIV/AIDS: metadata as engagement 
 Author: Eun G. Park, Claudia Mitchell, Naydene de Lange  
 Keywords: Acquired immune deficiency syndrome, Digital libraries, HIV, Photography 
   

180 Title: No place for news in social network web sites? 
 Author: Mike Thelwall  
 Keywords: Information media, Internet, Social networks 
   

181 Title: TWiki for knowledge building and management 
 Author: Samuel Kai-Wah Chu  
 Keywords: Internet, Knowledge creation, Knowledge management, Search engines 
   

182 Title: Personal photo browsing and retrieval by clustering techniques: Effectiveness and 
efficiency evaluation 

 Author: Chun-Nan Lin, Chih-Fong Tsai, Jinsheng Roan 
 Keywords: Cluster analysis, Content management, Image processing, Photographs 



183 Title: Web site design, trust, satisfaction and e-loyalty: the Indian experience 
 Author: Dianne Cyr, Gurprit S. Kindra, Satyabhusan Dash  
 Keywords: Design, Electronic commerce, India, Internet, Worldwide web 
   

184 Title: Determinants of internet-based corporate governance disclosure by Spanish listed 
companies 

 Author: Juan L. Gandía  
 Keywords: Corporate governance, Disclosure, Internet, Spain 
   

185 Title: The impact of online store environment cues on purchase intention: Trust and 
perceived risk as a mediator 

 Author: Hsin Hsin Chang, Su Wen Chen  
 Keywords: Buying behaviour, Internet, Risk analysis, Trust, Worldwide web 
   

186 Title: User evaluations of tax filing web sites: A comparative study of South Korea and 
Turkey 

 Author: Kun Chang Lee, Melih Kirlidog, Sangjae Lee, Gyoo Gun Lim  
 Keywords: Internet, Online operations, South Korea, Taxation, Turkey 
   

187 Title: How many web-wide search engines do we need? 
 Author: Peter Jasco 
 Keywords: Internet, Search engines, Worldwide web 
   
  Online Information Review 
  Vol.33 ,Issue 1,2009 
   

188 Title: Professional community networks: Has f2f gone the way of Morse code? 
 Author: G.E. Gorman  
 Keywords: Communication technologies, Face-to-face communications, Online operations, 

Virtual work 
   

189 Title: Attitudes' hierarchy of effects in online user behaviour 
 Author: J. Alberto Castañeda, Miguel A. Rodríguez, Teodoro Luque 
 Keywords: Attitudes, Brands, Consumer behaviour, Internet marketing, Internet shopping, Profit 
   

190 Title: PIM @ academia: how e-mail is used by scholars 
 Author: Eric Zimmerman, Judit Bar-Ilan  
 Keywords: Communication technologies, Electronic mail, Information media, Statistical 

analysis, Students 
   

191 Title: Visual analysis of obesity-related query terms on HealthLink 
 Author: Jin Zhang, Dietmar Wolfram 
 Keywords: Health services, Information searches, Information systems, Obesity, Online 

catalogues, United States of America 
   

192 Title: MySpace comments 
 Author: Mike Thelwall  
 Keywords: Information retrieval, Internet, Language, Online operations, Social networks, 

Written commucations 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



193 Title: Online accessibility concerns in shaping consumer relationships in the automotive 
industry 

 Author: Alan D. Smith  
 Keywords: Automotive industry, Competitive advantage, Consumer behaviour, Internet 

shopping, Marketing strategy, United States of America 
   

194 Title: Evaluation of community web sites: A case study of the Community Social Planning 
Council of Toronto web site 

 Author: Lan Anh Tran  
 Keywords: Canada, Community development, Function evaluation, Optimum design, 

Worldwide web 
   

195 Title: Behaviour analysis of internet survey completion using decision trees: An 
exploratory study 

 Author: Che-Chern Lin, Hung-Jen Yang, Lung-Hsing Kuo  
 Keywords: Decision trees, Individual behaviour, Internet, Surveys, Taiwan, Teachers 
   

196 Title: Gender differences in reasons for frequent blog posting 
 Author: Hsi-Peng Lu, Kuo-Lun Hsiao  
 Keywords: Communication, Gender, Individual behaviour, Information exchange, Public 

opinion, Worldwide web 
   

197 Title: Patent informatics: The issue of relevance in full-text patent document searches 
 Author: Marica Starešinic, Bojana Boh  
 Keywords: Computer applications, Databases, Patents, Text retrieval 
   

198 Title: An overview of the e-book marketplace 
 Author: Magdalini Vasileiou, Richard Hartley, Jennifer Rowley  
 Keywords: Electronic books, Electronic publishing, Libraries, Publishers 
   

199 Title: Searching for measurable benefits 
 Author: Péter Jacsó  
 Keywords: Air transport, Cost reduction, Information retrieval, Internet shopping, Research 
   
  Program :electronic Library and Information Systems 
  Vol.43,Issue 4,09 
  Special Issue: Resource discovery 
   

200 Title: MARC data, the OPAC, and library professionals 
 Author: Jo Williams  
 Keywords: Indexing, Librarians, Libraries, Online catalogues 
   

201 Title: Map metadata: essential elements for search and storage 
 Author: Ashley Beamer 
 Keywords: Cataloguing, Databases, Libraries, Maps 
   

202 Title: An integrated library platform: Wales' approach to delivering digital information and 
resources nationally 

 Author: Paul Bevan, Alyson Tyler  
 Keywords: Digital libraries, Wales 
 
 
 
 

 

 



203 Title: Chinese localisation of Evergreen: an open source integrated library system 
 Author: Qing Zou, Guoying Liu  
 Keywords: Canada, Information retrieval, Language, Library management, Library systems, 

Software engineering 
   

204 Title: Modelling and implementation of catalogue cards using FreeMarker 
 Author: Jelena Radjenovic, Branko Milosavljevic, Dusan Surla  
 Keywords: Cataloguing, Computer software, Java, Library management, Serbia 
   

205 Title: A personalised information support system for searching portals and e-resources 
 Author: B.S. Sirisha, V.K.J. Jeevan, R.V. Raja Kumar, A. Goswami  
 Keywords: Data collection, Higher education, India, Information retrieval, Modelling 
   

206 Title: Library consortia in developing countries: an overview 
 Author: Golnessa Galyani Moghaddam, V.G. Talawar  
 Keywords: Developing countries, India, Knowledge sharing, Libraries, Purchasing groups, 

Services 
   
  Performance Measurement and Metrics 
  Volume 9,Issue 3 ,08 
  Special Issue: LibQUAL+® and beyond: library assessment with a focus on 

library improvement 
   

207 Title: Drilling the LibQUAL+® data for strategic planning 
 Author: E. Stewart Saunders  
 Keywords: Data analysis, Quality management, Strategic planning, University libraries 
   

208 Title: Getting our priorities in order: are our service values in line with the communities we 
serve? 

 Author: Jocelyn S. Duffy, Damon E. Jaggars, Shanna E. Smith  
 Keywords: Customer service management, Multivariate analysis, Quality management, 

University libraries 
   

209 Title: Library assessment on a budget: Using effect size meta-analysis to get the most out 
of the library-related survey data available across campus 

 Author: Eric Ackermann  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, User studies, Statistical analysis 
   

210 Title: How you can evaluate the integrity of your library service quality assessment data: 
Intercontinental LibQUAL+® analyses used as concrete heuristic examples 

 Author: Bruce Thompson, Martha Kyrillidou, Colleen Cook  
 Keywords: Customer services quality, Libraries, Quality assessment, Quality management 
   

211 Title: LibQUAL+® (library quality), ProSeBiCA (development of new library services by 
means of conjoint analysis), and CAPM (comprehensive access to printed materials) 

 Author: Sayeed Choudhury, Martha Kyrillidou, Fred Heath, Colleen Cook, Bettina Koeper, 
Reinhold Decker  

 Keywords: Group decision support systems, Information services, Libraries, Quality 
   

212 Title: When the evidence is not enough: Organizational factors that influence effective and 
successful library assessment 

 Author: Steve Hiller, Martha Kyrillidou, Jim Self  
 Keywords: Assessment, Decision making, Libraries, Organizational analysis 
   



  Performance Measurement and Metrics 
  Volume 10,Issue 1 ,09 
   

213 Title: Item sampling in service quality assessment surveys to improve response rates and 
reduce respondent burden: The “LibQUAL+® Lite” example 

 Author: Bruce Thompson, Martha Kyrillidou, Colleen Cook  
 Keywords: Information services, Quality assessment, Service quality assurance, Surveys 
   

214 Title: Measuring service quality of a public university library in Bangladesh using 
SERVQUAL 

 Author: S.M. Zabed Ahmed, Md. Zahid Hossain Shoeb  
 Keywords: Bangladesh, Information services, Service quality assurance, SERVQUAL, 

University libraries 
   

215 Title: Libraries, telecentres and cybercafés: An international study of public access 
information venues 

 Author: Ricardo Gomez, Rucha Ambikar, Chris Coward  
 Keywords: Communication technologies, Information services, Internet 
   

216 Title: The efficiency of Estonian central public libraries 
 Author: Peep Miidla, Konrad Kikas  
 Keywords: Decision making, Estonia, Library management, Public libraries, Resource efficiency 
   
    Reference Services Review 
    Volume 37 Issue 1 ,09 
   

217 Title: New thoughts on library outreach to international students 
 Author: Yunshan Ye 
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Culture, Information services, Overseas students, Students 
   

218 Title: Using effective listening skills with international patrons 
 Author: Dawn Amsberry  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Listening, Overseas students, Reference services 
   

219 

Title: 

Forging inroads between libraries and academic, multicultural and student services 
 Author: Emily Love, Margaret B. Edwards  
 Keywords: Information literacy, Information services, Library instruction, Partnership, Students 
   

220 Title: The expanding library wall: Outreach to the University of Tennessee's 
multicultural/international student population 

 Author: Mark A. Puente, LaVerne Gray, Shantel Agnew 
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Information services, National cultures, Students 
   

221 Title: Academic librarian and English composition instructor collaboration: A selective 
annotated bibliography 1998-2007 

 Author: Michael Mounce 
 Keywords: Academic staff, Information literacy, Librarians 
   

222 Title: Assessing the TIP online information literacy tutorial 
 Author: Bryan Tronstad, Lori Phillips, Jenny Garcia, Mary Ann Harlow  
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Assessment, Information literacy, Tutorials 
 
 

 
 



223 Title: Full-text articles: faculty perceptions, student use, and citation abuse 
 Author: Bonnie Imler, Russell A. Hall  
 Keywords: Electronic journals, Library users, Print media, Reading, Students, User studies 
   

224 Title: Key issues surrounding virtual chat reference model: A case study 
 Author: Gang (Gary) Wan, Dennis Clark, John Fullerton, Gail Macmillan, Deva E. Reddy, 

Jane Stephens, Daniel Xiao 
 Keywords: Academic libraries, Reference services, Service levels 
   

225 Title: Using Meebo's embedded IM for academic reference services: A case study 
 Author: William Breitbach, Matthew Mallard, Robert Sage 
 Keywords: Communication technologies, Information services, Library systems, Online 

operations, Reference services 
   

226 Title: Where have all the government documents librarians gone?: Moving beyond 
collections to information literacy 

 Author: Thura Mack, Janette Prescod  
 Keywords: E-learning, Human resource management, Librarians, Reference services, Training 

methods 
   

227 Title: Sufism: a guide to essential reference resources 
 Author: Danilo Francesconi  
 Keywords: Islam, Librarians, Reference services, Students 



 

KEYWORD INDEX 

KEYWORDS ARTICLE NUMBERS 

Academic Libraries 
33, 78, 98, 116, 117, 120, 123, 124, 130, 134, 136, 143, 146, 159, 

161, 162, 165, 166, 209, 217, 218, 220, 222, 224 

Academic staff 10, 221 

Acquired immune 

deficiency syndrome 
179 

Air transport 199 

Annual reports 134 

Art libraries 152 

Assessment 212, 222 

Assets management 149 

Attitudes 189 

Australia 12, 50, 91, 113, 118 

Authorship 11,118 

Automotive industry 193 

Bangladesh 37,214 

Banks 9 

Benchmarking 48 

Blended learning 55 

Bologna reform 59 

Boolean logic 58 

Brands 189 

Business planning 162 

Business schools 32 

Buying behaviour 185 

Call centres 40 

Canada 46,125,194,203 

Career development 118 

Cataloging 93 

Cataloguing 150,201,204 

Censorship 148 

Change management 123 

Children (age groups) 155,158 

China 123 

  



KEYWORDS ARTICLE NUMBERS 

Cluster analysis 182 

Collections 

management 
33,137 

Communication 134,176,196 

Communication 

technologies 
37,40,42,105,110,128,135,154,170,188,190,215,225 

Communications 68 

Community 

development 
194 

Community relations 163 

Competitive 

advantage 
193 

Competitive strategy 9 

Computer 

applications 
197 

Computer 

communications 

software 

38 

Computer software 96,97,173,204 

Computers 128 

Conduit 103 

Conferences 88,102,168 

Consumer behaviour 75, 189,193 

Content management 71,149,182 

Continuing 

development 
171 

Continuing 

professional 

development 

110 

Control system 

characteristics 
81 

Copyright law 28,49,169 

Corporate 

governance 
184 

Cost reduction 199 

Critical success factors 117 

Culture 217 

Curricula 56,57 

Curriculum 59 



Customer satisfaction 47,75,132,145,153 

Customer service 

management 
112,142,167,208 

Customer services 

quality 
210 

Customer surveys 112 

Data analysis 100,207 

Data collection 205 

Data handling 69 

Data security 119 

Data storage 175 

Database 

management systems 
98 

Databases 29,32,38,197,201 

Decision making 75,212,216 

Decision trees 195 

Denmark 76 

Design 183 

Developing countries 70,131,206 

Digital communication 

systems 
35 

Digital libraries 28,36,69, 78,125,130,143,149,171,179,202 

Digital storage 149 

Disadvantage groups 131 

Disclosure 184 

Discovery-driven 

planning 
96 

Doctorates 137,165 

Document delivery 45,46,47,48,51,52 

Document 

management 
77,80 

Document supply 50 

Documentation 

management 
69 

Education 53,116,131 

Educational 

assessment 
56,57 



E-learning 55,59,226 

Electronic books 8,10,33,49,144,161,198 

Electronic commerce 183 

Electronic document 

delivery 
107 

Electronic journals 7,72,223 

Electronic mail 190 

Electronic media 32,35,137,169 

Electronic publishing 30,106,120,172,198 

Employability 59 

Encyclopedias 77 

England 148 

English language 122 

Entrepreneurialism 77 

Estonia 216 

Ethnography 74 

Extensible Markup 

Language 
69 

Face-to-face 
communications 

188 

Facilities 88 

Feminism 40 

Finland 132,137 

Freedom of 

information 
119 

Function evaluation 194 

Fund management 174 

Fuzzy connectives 53 

Fuzzy Information 

Retrieva 
53 

Gender 40,196 

Ghana 147 

Globalization 114 

Government libraries 107 

Graduates 165 



KEYWORDS ARTICLE NUMBERS 

Greece 116,175 

Group decision 

support systems 
211 

Health services 191 

Higher education 130,205 

History 77 

HIV 179 

Hong Kong 112 

Human resource 

management 
133,226 

Image processing 182 

Immigration 106 

Indexing 144,200 

India 32,35,101,135,183,205,206 

Individual behaviour 195,196 

Individual perception 153 

Indoor games 157 

Information centres 127 

Information exchange 100,196 

Information facilities 156,166 

Information literacy 116,131,135,151,219,221,222 

Information 

management 
91 

Information media 104,164,180,190 

Information profession 101 

Information research 47,71,72 

Information research 

Case study 
106 

Information retrieval 
7,34,56,57,58,71,72,73,75,79,81,89,98,104,144,151,192,199,203,20

5 

Information science 58,77,78,80,115 

Information science 

and documentation 
12 



Keywords Article Numbers 

Information searches 178,191 

Information seeking 

and retrieval 
59 

Information services 
105,107,113,114,123,132,145,162,164,211,213,214,215,217,219,22

0,225 

Information systems 39,43,191 

Information theory 73 

Inquiry-based learning 54 

Institutional libraries 175 

Interaction 55 

Interlending 45,46,47,48,49,50,52,117 

International 

cooperation 
130 

Internet 
12,32,102,110,124,125,127,128,155,159,169,178,180,181,183 

184,185,186,187,192,195,215 

Internet marketing 189 

Internet shopping 189,193,199 

Interpersonal 

communications 
153 

Iran 31,117 

Ireland Marketing 120 

Islam 227 

Italy 122,165 

Java 204 

Job descriptions 31 

Knowledge creation 74,181 

Knowledge 

management 
181 

Knowledge mining 133 

Knowledge processes 79 

Knowledge sharing 77,128,206 

Korea 99 

Language 79,192,203 

Language technology 

integration 
54 



Keywords Article Numbers 

Languages 52 

Leadership 126 

Learning 56,126,166 

Leisure facilities 156 

Lending services 45 

Lesotho 27 

Librarians 31,115,122,167,168,200,221,226,227, 

Libraries 
7,8,51,52,89,90,91,105,110,112,113,128,129,150,160,167,168, 

170,173,198,200,201,206,210,211,212 

Library 103 

Library buildings 162,163 

Library instruction 219 

Library management 76,119,121,127,132,145,164,203,204,216 

Library systems 27,51,92,125,203 

Library users 47,104,161,167,223 

Licensing 28,30 

LIS education 59 

Listening 218 

Literacy 155 

Ljubljana 59 

Local government 114 

Management 

development 
114 

Management power 39 

Maps 201 

Market orientation 132 

Marketing 121 

Marketing strategy 193 

Market-orientation 145 

Meaning 73 

Mentors 118 

  



Mobile 

communication 

System 

99 

Modelling 42,205 

Monographics 10 

Multimedia 36 

Multivariate analysis 208 

Museums 152 

National cultures 220 

Networking 93 

Neural nets 81 

New Zealand 12 

Nigeria 105 

Obesity 191 

Online catalogs 94 

Online catalogues 90,124,191,200 

Online cataloguing 92,95 

Online operations 116,186,188,192,225 

Online operations 

Reference services 
225 

Open systems 172,173,174,175 

Operational research 136,146 

Optimization 

Techniques 
36 

Optimum design 194 

Organizational analysis 212 

Organizational culture 132 

Organizational 

performance 
112 

Organizational 

restructuring 
123 

Organizational 

structure 
31 

Organizations 42 

Overseas students 217,218 

Pakistan 131 



Parliament 91 

Partnership 152,163,219 

Patents 197 

Pattern recognition 81 

Performance appraisal 129 

Performance 

management 
129 

Performance 

measures 
48 

Philosophical 

concepts 
80 

Philosophy 73 

Photographs 182 

Photography 179 

Physics 172 

Politics 39 

Professional education 74 

Presentations 36,118 

Print media 223 

Privacy 119 

Problem solving 136 

Product design 34,158 

Product positioning 177 

Productivity rate 167 

Professional education 113 

Professional ethics 119 

Professional services 118 

Profit 189 

Public libraries 76,126,142,148,155,156,157,158,163,164,216 

Public opinion 196 

Public policy 76 

Public sector 142 

Public sector 

organizations 
76 

Publications 70 



Publishers 198 

Purchasing groups 27,120,206 

Qualifications 115 

Quality 211 

Quality assessment 210,213 

Quality indicators 133 

Quality management 207,208,210 

Queuing theory 146 

Reader services 170 

Readers 163 

Reading 7,223 

Records management 74 

Reference services 129,137,147,153,218,224,225,226,227 

Repeater 97 

Research 11,39,40,70,78,199 

Research methods 39,41,43,44,68,120 

Reserves 97 

Resource efficiency 216 

Resource 

management 
125 

Resource sharing 27,49,117 

Responsibilities 148 

Retrieval performance 

evaluation 
178 

Risk analysis 185 

Scientists 7 

Search engines 28,32,98,124,143,169,181,187 

Selection 148 

Seminars 101 

Serbia 204 

Serials 177 

Service delivery 130 

Service levels 224 



Service performance 145 

Service quality 

assurance 
213,214 

Services 206 

SERVQUAL 214 

Singapore 129 

Skills 115,135 

Slovenia 59 

Social dynamics 153 

Social networks 11,41,159,180,192 

Social status 177 

Social theories 41,43,44 

Software engineering 96,203 

Software tools 110 

South Africa 9 

South Korea 186 

Spain 11,33,184 

Special libraries 35,37,38 

Statistical analysis 81,190,209 

Statistics 100,166 

Strategic alliances 176 

Strategic planning 127,133,134,171,207 

Students 8,72,147,159,161,165,190,217,219,220,223,227 

Subject heading lists 90 

Surveys 195, 213 

Tagging 90, 93, 94 

Taiwan 195 

Taxation 186 

Teachers 195 

Teaching 53, 56, 58, 122 

Teaching information 

retrieval 
54, 55 

Teaching - Learning 57 



Technology led 

strategy 
124 

Text retrieval 144, 197 

Toolbars 103 

Training 150 

Training methods 226 

Transaction analysis 72 

Trinidad and Tobago 150 

Trust 185 

Turkey 186 

Tutorials 222 

United Kingdom 8, 12, 51, 163 

United States of 

America 
119, 126, 152, 162, 166, 167, 176, 191,193 

Universities 11, 125 

University libraries 31, 50, 135, 147, 150, 152, 154, 174, 207, 208, 214 

Unix-type systems 173 

USA Research paper 107 

User interfaces 29, 34, 95 

User studies 7, 78, 209, 223 

Video equipment 99 

Video games 156, 157, 158 

Virtual work 188 

Visual perception 162 

Wales 202 

Web 2.0 59, 103 

Weighted queries 53 

Work flow 45 

Workplace learning 112, 122 

Worldwide web 102, 105, 154, 160, 170, 185, 187, 194, 196, 

Written 

communications 
192 

Young adults 160 

Youth 155, 158 

Youth training 114 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 


